

Privacy Amendment (Public Health Contact Information) (Data Store Administrator) Determination 2020

I, Caroline Edwards, Acting Secretary of the Health Department, make the following determination.

Dated 15 May 2020

Caroline Edwards Secretary of the Health Department



Contents

1	Name
	Commencement
	Authority
	Object
	Determination of Data Store Administrator



1 Name

This instrument is the *Privacy Amendment (Public Health Contact Information)* (Data Store Administrator) Determination 2020

2 Commencement

(1) Each provision of this instrument specified in column 1 of the table commences, or is taken to have commenced, in accordance with column 2 of the table. Any other statement in column 2 has effect according to its terms.

Column 1	Column 2	Column 3
Provisions	Commencement	Date/Details
1. The whole of this instrument	The day after this instrument is registered.	

Note:

This table relates only to the provisions of this instrument as originally made. It will not be amended to deal with any later amendments of this instrument.

(2) Any information in column 3 of the table is not part of this instrument. Information may be inserted in this column, or information in it may be edited, in any published version of this instrument.

3 Authority

This instrument is made under subsection 94Z(1) of the *Privacy Act 1988*.

4 Object

The object of this instrument is to make the Digital Transformation Agency the data store administrator for the purposes of all relevant provisions under Part VIIIA of the *Privacy Act 1988*.

5 Determination of Data Store Administrator

The Digital Transformation Agency is the data store administrator for all purposes of every provision of Part VIIIA that refers to the data store administrator.